City of Fayetteville Staff Review Form

2022-0507
Legistar File ID

8/2/2022

City Council Meeting Date - Agenda Item Only
N/A for Non-Agenda Item

Mike Reynoldsq S§' 7/12/2022 POLICE (200)

Submitted By Submitted Date Division / Department
Action Recommendation:

Approval of a budget adjustment in the amount of $16,466 to recognize revenue and establish an expense budget
for the hail damage and accident repairs to non-motor pool vehicles covered by the Arkansas Municipal League.

Budget Impact:

1010.200.2940-5311.01 General
Account Number Fund

Project Number Project Title
Budgeted item?  Yes Current Budget S 17,000.00
Funds Obligated S 5,690.00
Current Balance S 11,210.00

Does item have acost? No Item Cost S -
Budget Adjustment Attached? Yes Budget Adjustment S 16,466.00
Remaining Budget S 27,776.00
V20210527
Purchase Order Number: Previous Ordinance or Resolution #

Change Order Number: Approval Date:

Original Contract Number:

Comments:



m CITY OF
~ FAYETTEVILLE CITY COUNCIL MEMO

‘ ARKANSAS

MEETING OF AUGUST 2, 2022

TO: Mayor and City Council
FROM: Mike Reynolds, Chief of Police Ej
DATE: July 12, 2022

SUBJECT: Budget Adjustment for Insurance Reimbursement of Non-Motor Pool
Vehicle Repairs

RECOMMENDATION:

Staff recommends approval of a budget adjustment in the amount of $16,466 to
recognize revenue and establish an expense budget for the hail damage and accident repairs to
non-motor pool vehicles covered by the Arkansas Municipal League.

BACKGROUND:

On May 15, 2022, a thunderstorm moved through Fayetteville producing significant sized
hail. Five (5) of our unmarked non-motor pool fleet vehicles sustained hail damage resulting in
insurance claims against our comprehensive policy with the Arkansas Municipal League.
Additionally, on May 5, 2022, unit number 2248 of our non-motor pool fleet received damage to
the front bumper and grill from a fleeing vehicle while assisting in a traffic stop.

DISCUSSION:
This budget adjustment recognizes revenue and establishes an expense budget for
insurance claims from the Arkansas Municipal League.

BUDGET/STAFF IMPACT:

Expense budget will increase equal to the amount of revenue received for the repair of
unmarked non-motor pool vehicles. There is no impact on staffing related to this budget
adjustment.

Attachments:
Budget Adjustment
Copies of insurance checks

Mailing Address:
113 W. Mountain Street www.fayetteville-ar.gov
Fayetteville, AR 72701



T

P T T e T e A T N e W R e e e, I A

MUNICIPAL VEHICLE PROGRAM + P.0. BOX 38 * NORTH LITTLE ROCK, AR 72115

FECHTER 803 « L5, FATENT N, 5530090, 370458, 501143, STRLMD, TRa4044, SIN4G

CHECK NO.

0059259

Prop Damage 22-00595-007 Property Damage
D/ 5/15/2022

Location: n/a<br> fayetteville

Claimant Name: FAYETTEVILLE

Claims Payment Type: Part 2 Property Damg
Ref#: 51522-01

Check Number: 0059259

Claim Amount: 3,602.88
Ded. Paid : YES
Check Total: 2,602.88

I‘HH%
;ﬁ%ﬁ%ﬂg MUNICIPAL VEHICLE PROGRAN
: . P.0. BOX 38
&) & NORTH LITTLE ROCK, ARKANSAS 72115 = ¢ 7"
GO LIS (501) 374-3484 ol
Mand A

Simmons First National
LITTLE ROCK, ARKANSAS 72201

Prop Damage 22-00595-007
Property Damage
D/ 5/15/2022

Two Thousand Six Hundred Two Dollars and 88/100
FAYETTEVILLE
113 W. Mountain
Fayetteville, AR 72701-

*0059e259w 1:08¢300L3 s LOEBSOL LI

Unit 41323
DoL: 05.15. 22

NmP: Jol0-130).00

81-43\846

DATE CHECK NO.

6/16/2022 0059259

AMOUNT

§  dewrkk) 602, 88f*

VOID AFTER 80 DAYS

A S e e e R A e IS e PR R s S S e ot



".
£,
&

i
fy
Ll

A R R A

) e 1o i

g R

S

MUNICIPAL VEHICLE PROGRAM + P.O. BOX 38 = NORTH LITTLE ROCK, AR 72115

RCONQET 003+ L% RATEAN WO S45Lad, 34 tdd

Prop Damage 22-00595-001 Property damage
D/ 5/15/2022

Location: n/a<br> fayetteville

Claimant Name: FAYETTEVILLE

Claims Payment Type: Part 2 Property Damg
Ref#: 51522-01

Check Number: 0059157

Claim Amount: 6,346.90
Ded. Paid : YES
Check Total: 5,346.90
Unid 4t 1300
Ll\:llr: CDHECK 5 VOID WITHOUT & COLORED QOR_DEH AKD DACKGROUND PLUE A Kﬂlﬁ;iﬂ' & FINQERPRINT WATERMARK ON THE BACK - HOLDE AT AKSLE YO VIEW
faind
fizfﬁﬂg MUNICIPAL VEHICLE PROGRAM SR
’ : ORTH LITTLEPI'R%CBI? XA:I’!BKANSAS 72115
N ]
ﬁ“o,,,m “’j (501) 374-3484 DATE CHECK NO.
. 6/02/2022 0059157
Simmons First National
LITTLE ROCK, ARKANSAS 72201

Prop Damage 22-00595-001
Property damage
D/ 5/15/2022

Five Thousand Three Hundred Forty Six Dollars and 90/100

FAYETTEVILLE
113 W. Mountain
Fayetteville, AR 72701-

*O00SL57m 08 d900L3 dun

AMOUNT

§  Hobbkkh 346,90

6/02/2022 " $rwioins 346,90k VOID AFTER 90 DAYS

/E;/gaé;zniél5ﬁ‘%f’ééa!ﬁfjc:ff

W0ES[0L L 2

CHECKNO. |
0059157

L e

i

R A, WL

N R T Y e S



REORUER 838 + 1) T PATENT NO, BIBER), WTHOT, S84T103, AT05380 98

b

SO

CHECK NO:

MUNICIPAL VEHICLE PROGRAM + P.O, BOX 38 « NORTH LITTLE ROCK, AR 72115 0059263

Prop Damage 22-00595-006 Property Damage
D/ 5/15/2022

Location: n/a<br> fayetteville

Claimant Name: FAYETTEVILLE

Claims Payment Type: Part 2 Property Damg
Ref#: 51522-01

Check Number: 0059263

Claim Amount: 2.620.58
Ded. Paid : YES
Check Total: 1,620.58

Unit 3= 130071
Dol 05.15. 23

Nmp: |0I0 —1301. 00

THIS CHECK (S VOID WITHOUT A COLORED BORDER AND BACKGHOUND FLUS A KNIGHT & FINGERFRINT WATERIMARK ON THE BACK . NOLD AT ANGLE TO ViEW

N‘l%
;’?&\E MUNICIPAL VEHICLE PROGRAM $1-40028
‘W ; P.0. BOX 38
NORTH LITTLE ROCK, ARKANSAS 72118 | : =
"%w ‘y; (801) 374-3484 - DATE CHECK NO.

6/16/2022 | 0059263

Simmons First National
LITTLE ROCK, ARKANSAS 72201

Prop Damage 22-00595-006 ~ AMOUNT
Property Damage oL
D/ 5/15/2022

A : § dntdodx] 620, 581%
6/16/2022  §¥ikiwx] 620 5g** VOID AFTER 50 DAYS

One Thousand Six Hundred Twenty Dollars and 58/100
FAYETTEVILLE

A e N e e R O S X I O SRR e Ty

113 W. Mountain /m‘%{ &B,J

Fayettevilie, AR 72701-

0058263 0B 2800432 AOBSOL L dN®

B e e ]



HEORGEN BOY « 1,8, PATENT RO, 550625, 5675508, 534 31183, 5764963, BalA344, 3030000
CHECK NO

MUNICIPAL VEHICLE PROGRAM ¢ P.O. BOX 38 * NORTH LITTLE ROCK, AR 72115 0059265

Prop Damage 22-00595-003 Property Damage
D/ 5/15/2022

Location: n/a<br> fayetteville

Claimant Name: FAYETTEVILLE

Claims Payment Type: Part 2 Property Damg
Ref#: 51522-01

Check Number: 0059265

Claim Amount; 5926105
Ded. Paid : YES
Check Total: 4,526.05
Unid-dF 13777
DoL: 05.15. 22
Nwme: 1010 ~1301.00
f tHlﬂ (:N&CK g UOID 'I\IITNQ&LIT a Wﬁ&l‘! ummmmxmounu VLIJS ﬂ KNII‘.\K‘I’& #?WGERPI\IN'I‘ WATERMARK OM TH! sncn: HOLD A'? AHB! ! 'm \HI.W ‘33
g MUNICIPAL VEHICLE PROGRAM ez }'
. P.0.BOX 38 -
t‘ NORTH LITTLE ROCK, ARKANSAS 72115 E
i; oq,w k (501) 374-3484 DATE CHECK NO. i
§ ‘ i 6/16/2022 0059265 %
Simmons First Natlonal
g LITTLE ROCK, ARKANSAS 72201 ¥
Prop Damage 22-00595-003 AMOUNT 4
Property Damage . '
D/ 5/15/2022 o § kwkdokg 526,05
6/16/2022  §hionkdky 'S5 (5w VOID AFTER 90 DAYS

Four Thousand Five Hundred Twenty Six Dollars and Five /100
FAYETTEVILLE

b

¢

O ::

113 W. Mountain M% M ¥
Fayetteville, AR 72701: el 3

0059265 11082900L3 2 OBSOL L dn




R e o R e o M e A S e o e

RAECADER 805 < 4.6, PATERT NO, S53€20¢, 3978308, 345960, H7RSIIY, 564484, S0ALNNG

CHECK NO

MUNICIPAL VEHICLE PROGRAM +« P.O. BOX 38 « NORTH LITTLE ROCK, AR 72115 0059257

Prop Damage 22-00595-005 Property Damage
D/ 5/15/2022

Location: n/a<br> fayetteville

Claimant Name: FAYETTEVILLE

Claims Payment Type: Part 2 Property Damg
Ref#: 651522-01

Check Number: 0059257

Claim Amount: 2.574.10
Ded. Paid : YES
Check Total: 1,574.10

| THIS CHECK 15 VOID WITHOUT A COLGHED HONDER AND DACKAROUND PLUS A KNIGHT & PIKGIRPAINT WATERMARK ON THE BAGK « HOLD AT ANGLE TO viaw

;nurm,.q
;ﬁzﬁﬁs‘ MUNICIPAL VEHICLE PROGRAM
: . P.O. BOX 38
%;_ i NORTH LITTLE ROCK, ARKANSAS 72115 - : -
eg AN (501) 374-3484 B

Simmons First National
LITTLE ROCK, ARKANSAS 72201

Prop Damage 22-00595-005
Property Damage
D/ 5/15/2022

Unit 4 (514
DoL: 05.15. 83

mp: 4700 -1201.00

8143829

DATE CHECK NO.
6/16/2022 | 0059257

AMOUNT
$ wiwkin] 574, 10

6/16/2022 $r¥kikk] 574 10%* VOID AFTER 90 DAYS

One Thousand Five Hundred Seventy Four Dollars and 10/100

FAYETTEVILLE
113 W. Mountain
Fayetteville, AR 72701-

005925 % 12082900L3 &t

bO0E[0L L 27

T S S R U Y

e e P S S T



A A N R o

AL R

AEURDER BOS » UB, PATENT HEp §310050 25003

T3, 4511040, STRAILY Sind
CHECK NO.

MUNICIPAL VEHICLE PROGRAM + P.O. BOX 38 « NORTH LITTLE ROCK, AR 72115 0059191

Prop Damage 22-00627-001 Property Damage
D/ 5/04/2022

Location: 3045 W. Martin Luthe

Claimant Name: FAYETTEVILLE

Claims Payment Type: Part 2 Property Damg
Ref#: 50422-01

Check Number: 0059191

Claim Amount: 1,795.09
Ded. Paid : YES
Check Total: 795.09

UnitE JOHE
DoL: 05 04, Ad
NMP: (010 — 1201 00

¥y MUNICIPAL VEHICLE PROGRAM »143020
g 3 s P.0. BOX 38
i3 NORTH LITTLE ROCK, ARKANSAS 72115
Pimain® (801) 374-3484 DATE CHECK NO.

6/08/2022 0059191

Simmons First National
LITTLE ROCK, ARKANSAS 72201

Prop Damage 22-00627-001 AMOUNT
Property Damage
D/ 5/04/2022

L - § kit 795 (Qp
6/08/2022 " $hkrikd k795 gk VOID AFTER 90 DAYS

Seven Hundred Ninety Five Dollars and Nine /100

FAYETTEVILLE

THIS CHECK 15 VOID WITHOUT & COLORED BORDER AND BACKOQROUND PLUS A KNIGHT & FINGERPRINT WATEAMARNK ON THE 8ACK « HOLD AT ANGLE T8 VIEW

Fayetteville, AR 72701-

113 W. Mounta Vel st
ountain /(;( f 2@5,:4

®O0059 9 4t 108290043 LROESOL L 20

N





